
Irish Italian Fest 5K

Overall Finish List

March 14, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run

5K Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Matthew Futrell                   Hattiesburg  MS       179    18   M       1 Top Fin             18:15.3      5:53/M
      2    George McCord                     Laurel  MS            184    34   M       1 30-39               18:21.9      5:55/M
      3    Robbie Burgess                    Hattiesburg  MS        75    32   M       2 30-39               19:37.2      6:20/M
      4    Jason Jones                       Flowood  MS           186    32   M       3 30-39               19:38.5      6:20/M
      5    Paddy McNulty                     Hattiesburg  MS       296    34   M       4 30-39               21:49.6      7:02/M
      6    Stuart Murphy                     Hattiesburg  MS       298    39   M       5 30-39               21:50.4      7:03/M
      7    Rod Pierce                        Hattiesburg  MS        82    32   M       6 30-39               21:50.8      7:03/M
      8    Todd Pohnert                      Hattiesburg  MS         6    42   M       1 Top Fin             21:53.5      7:04/M
      9    Jason Mooney                      Sumrall  MS           412    42   M       1 40-49               22:37.0      7:18/M
     10    Kenneth Hall                      Brookhaven  MS         76    50   M       1 Top Fin             22:55.1      7:24/M
     11    Russ Hendley                      Hattiesburg  MS        63    49   M       2 40-49               23:01.1      7:25/M
     12    Anthony Deasley                   Hattiesburg  MS       295    26   M       1 19-29               23:12.0      7:29/M
     13    Garrett Bell                      Purvis  MS             86    11   M       1 11-14               23:44.9      7:39/M
     14    Chris Marengo                     Laurel  MS             18    54   M       1 50-59               24:02.1      7:45/M
     15    Becky Wilks                       Columbia  MS           72    49   F       1 Top Fin             24:02.4      7:45/M
     16    Jeff Priegnitz                    Hattiesburg  MS        29    55   M       2 50-59               24:09.4      7:47/M
     17    Dallas Stricker                   Hattiesburg  MS       178     7   M       1  7-10               24:10.9      7:48/M
     18    Hans Van Houten                   Hattiesburg  MS       177    22   M       2 19-29               24:15.6      7:49/M
     19    Clare Deasley                     Hattiesburg  MS       299    35   F       1 30-39               24:22.7      7:52/M
     20    Kelly Spiers                      Hattiesburg  MS        60    43   F       1 Top Fin             24:22.9      7:52/M
     21    Hannah Lewis                      Laurel  MS             90    30   F       2 30-39               24:24.7      7:52/M
     22    Jennifer Staten                   Hattiesburg  MS       188    32   F       3 30-39               24:28.9      7:54/M
     23    Abbie Hendley                     Purvis  MS             66    23   F       1 19-29               24:50.1      8:01/M
     24    Robin Carr                        Hattiesburg  MS         5    40   F       1 40-49               24:59.8      8:04/M
     25    Lori Kindel                       Petal  MS              27    30   F       4 30-39               25:10.0      8:07/M
     26    Crystal Rowell                    Petal  MS             192    31   F       5 30-39               25:23.1      8:11/M
     27    Andrew Pearce                     Brooklyn  MS           28     8   M       2  7-10               25:36.3      8:15/M
     28    Timothy Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       290    12   M       2 11-14               25:48.7      8:19/M
     29    Mandy Jenkins                     Petal  MS             288    28   F       2 19-29               25:54.4      8:21/M
     30    Rob Lamunyon                      Hattiesburg  MS       181    25   M       3 19-29               25:55.5      8:22/M
     31    Sara Kuhn                         Hattiesburg  MS       185    36   F       6 30-39               26:19.9      8:29/M
     32    Beverly Carr                      Bassfield  MS          89    46   F       2 40-49               26:31.4      8:33/M
     33    Kendyl Childers                   Hattiesburg  MS        45    26   F       3 19-29               26:38.4      8:35/M
     34    Gareth Murphy                     Hattiesburg  MS       409    33   M       7 30-39               27:02.1      8:43/M
     35    Emma McNamee                      Hattiesburg  MS       297    40   F       3 40-49               27:08.0      8:45/M
     36    Vu Bui                            Hattiesburg  MS       100    17   M       1 15-18               27:12.1      8:46/M
     37    Tyler Hoover                      Hattiesburg  MS        98    27   M       4 19-29               27:19.2      8:49/M
     38    Tom Smith                         Hattiesburg  MS        11    64   M       1 60-69               27:24.1      8:50/M
     39    Jim Murdock                       Petal  MS              22    59   M       3 50-59               27:29.0      8:52/M
     40    Brent Roberts                     Hattiesburg  MS        84    35   M       8 30-39               27:40.7      8:55/M
     41    Miia Murphy                       Hattiesburg  MS       408    30   F       7 30-39               27:46.0      8:57/M
     42    Abigail Pickle                    Hattiesburg  MS        51    23   F       4 19-29               28:10.9      9:05/M
     43    Stephanie Howard                  Hattiesburg  MS        55    27   F       5 19-29               28:12.4      9:06/M
     44    Kelly Parry                       Hattiesburg  MS       200    55   F       1 Top Fin             28:15.2      9:07/M
     45    Jami King                         Petal  MS              61    33   F       8 30-39               28:19.9      9:08/M
     46    Dawn Aultman                      Sumrall  MS            92    43   F       4 40-49               28:28.7      9:11/M
     47    Keith Ball                        Petal  MS              70    33   M       9 30-39               28:40.1      9:15/M
     48    Melanie Jordan                    Hattiesburg  MS       199    45   F       5 40-49               28:42.7      9:15/M
     49    Elena Azadbakht                   Hattiesburg  MS        24    27   F       6 19-29               28:45.6      9:16/M
     50    Candy Voss                        Purvis  MS             25    53   F       1 50-59               28:46.8      9:17/M
     51    Kelli McCloskey                   Hattiesburg  MS       294    36   F       9 30-39               28:49.2      9:18/M
     52    Ralph Hanegan                     Carson  MS              8    65   M       2 60-69               28:54.9      9:19/M
     53    Laurie Neelis                     Hattiesburg  MS        94    51   F       2 50-59               29:06.5      9:23/M
     54    Emma Kate Fimiano                 Petal  MS             198     8   F       1  7-10               29:22.3      9:28/M
     55    Brandi Steen                      Hattiesburg  MS        97    27   F       7 19-29               29:24.3      9:29/M
     56    Amy Fagan                         Tupelo  MS            196    36   F      10 30-39               29:39.8      9:34/M
     57    Arwen Potts                       Hattiesburg  MS        91     8   F       2  7-10               29:58.8      9:40/M
     58    Salma Dawoud                      Hattiesburg  MS         9    21   F       8 19-29               30:11.4      9:44/M
     59    Malak Dawoud                      Hattiesburg  MS        10    15   F       1 15-18               30:12.2      9:45/M
     60    Alex Pickle                       Hattiesburg  MS        52    22   M       5 19-29               30:16.5      9:46/M
     61    Ben Le                            Hattiesburg  MS       289    16   M       2 15-18               30:20.1      9:47/M
     62    Donna Sumrall                     Hattiesburg  MS       189    54   F       3 50-59               30:27.2      9:49/M
     63    Gina Mooney                       Sumrall  MS           413    40   F       6 40-49               30:52.5      9:57/M
     64    Meredith Lamunyon                 Hattiesburg  MS       180    23   F       9 19-29               30:57.0      9:59/M
     65    Carrie Bedwell                    Hattiesburg  MS        50    53   F       4 50-59               31:23.6     10:07/M
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     66    Leslie Weidman                    Hattiesburg  MS       411    35   F      11 30-39               31:28.5     10:09/M
     67    Jennifer Rigney                   Petal  MS              71    35   F      12 30-39               31:50.8     10:16/M
     68    Audrey Caharoglu                  Hattiesburg  MS        88    36   F      13 30-39               31:52.1     10:17/M
     69    Kemi Simmons                      Hattiesburg  MS         7    48   F       7 40-49               31:56.3     10:18/M
     70    Tracie Fowler                     Hattiesburg  MS        13    52   F       5 50-59               31:57.1     10:18/M
     71    Stephen Parrett                   Hattiesburg  MS       191    30   M      10 30-39               33:07.2     10:41/M
     72    Betty Hagg                        Hattiesburg  MS        23    55   F       6 50-59               33:36.2     10:50/M
     73    Jean Anne Potin                   Purvis  MS             68    37   F      14 30-39               34:25.7     11:06/M
     74    Colin Gaumer                      Purvis  MS             48     9   M       3  7-10               34:47.0     11:13/M
     75    Randy Turner                      Laurel  MS            190    60   M       3 60-69               34:56.4     11:16/M
     76    Courtney Granthan                 Hattiesburg  MS       182    21   F      10 19-29               34:59.4     11:17/M
     77    Linda Vasquez                     Hattiesburg  MS       410    54   F       7 50-59               35:28.6     11:26/M
     78    Amanda Williams                   Ellisville  MS         26    36   F      15 30-39               35:31.7     11:27/M
     79    Kim Schramm                       Petal  MS              36    42   F       8 40-49               35:36.0     11:29/M
     80    Anna Papis                        Petal  MS              37    36   F      16 30-39               35:36.7     11:29/M
     81    Sam Gracia                        Hattiesburg  MS        34    27   F      11 19-29               35:37.0     11:29/M
     82    Morgan Garner                     Hattiesburg  MS        69    29   F      12 19-29               36:11.5     11:40/M
     83    Melida Ruble                      Petal  MS              59    42   F       9 40-49               36:12.5     11:41/M
     84    Anna Sumrall                      Laurel  MS            176    22   F      13 19-29               36:21.1     11:44/M
     85    Sophie Bell                       Purvis  MS             87     8   F       3  7-10               37:00.3     11:56/M
     86    Beth Bergin                       Hattiesburg  MS        80    25   F      14 19-29               37:06.2     11:58/M
     87    Brandy Weyenberg                  Hattiesburg  MS         3    33   F      17 30-39               37:34.2     12:07/M
     88    Sharon Potin                      Hattiesburg  MS        19    64   F       1 60-69               37:42.7     12:10/M
     89    Lane Brady                        Laurel  MS             41    24   M       6 19-29               37:52.4     12:13/M
     90    Mary Lois Hanna                   Hattiesburg  MS        40    24   F      15 19-29               37:53.3     12:13/M
     91    Cindy Armstead                    Hattiesburg  MS         4    36   F      18 30-39               37:57.5     12:15/M
     92    Frances Marquart                  Roy  WA                12    71   F       1 70-99               37:58.9     12:15/M
     93    Madeleine Yu                      Hattiesburg  MS        39    10   F       4  7-10               38:22.1     12:23/M
     94    Young Yu                          Hattiesburg  MS        38    50   M       4 50-59               38:29.3     12:25/M
     95    Denver Kyle Stewart               Hattiesburg  MS        43    28   M       7 19-29               38:30.8     12:25/M
     96    Phuong Bui                        Hattiesburg  MS       175    25   F      16 19-29               39:13.3     12:39/M
     97    Brittany Fortenberry              Hattiesburg  MS       183    23   F      17 19-29               39:42.8     12:48/M
     98    Hilliary Culpepper                Ellisville  MS         81    25   F      18 19-29               40:17.5     13:00/M
     99    Carol Joplin                      Hattiesburg  MS        58    57   F       8 50-59               40:18.5     13:00/M
    100    Kennedy Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       291    11   M       3 11-14               40:35.8     13:05/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
    101    Christopher Childers              Hattiesburg  MS        46    25   M       8 19-29               40:37.0     13:06/M
    102    Nichole Smith                     Hattiesburg  MS        44    25   F      19 19-29               42:15.2     13:38/M
    103    Kristi Gaumer                     Purvis  MS             47    37   F      19 30-39               43:13.1     13:56/M
    104    Angie Sides                       Hattiesburg  MS       292    54   F       9 50-59               45:15.5     14:36/M
    105    Lorraine Rettigg                  Hattiesburg  MS       293    60   F       2 60-69               45:15.8     14:36/M
    106    Valerie Deasley                   Hattiesburg  MS       300    42   F      10 40-49               46:06.7     14:52/M
    107    Kristie Shepherd                  Laurel  MS             16    45   F      11 40-49               46:07.0     14:53/M
    108    Sharekia McInnis                  Hattiesburg  MS        73    25   F      20 19-29               47:18.9     15:15/M
    109    Laurie Stewart                    Hattiesburg  MS        42    28   F      21 19-29               49:09.9     15:51/M
    110    Heather Bryant                    Petal  MS              53    24   F      22 19-29               49:11.0     15:52/M
    111    Sarah Chase                       Hattiesburg  MS        49    20   F      23 19-29               49:38.1     16:01/M
    112    Ngoc Vu                           Hattiesburg  MS       174    24   F      24 19-29               57:07.6     18:25/M

 

Walk

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS        79    59   M       1 Top Fin             34:28.1     11:07/M
      2    Kevin Brady                       Petal  MS              95    13   M       2 Top Fin             34:39.7     11:11/M
      3    Sarah Jones                       Flowood  MS           187    32   F       1 Top Fin             37:47.3     12:11/M
      4    Truett Roberts                    Hattiesburg  MS        85    60   M       3 Top Fin             42:07.7     13:35/M
      5    Kristen Hall                      Brookhaven  MS         77    22   F       2 Top Fin             43:06.4     13:54/M
      6    Freneau Bridges                   Petal  MS              14    33   F       3 Top Fin             43:56.5     14:10/M
      7    Jessie Armstrong                  Hattiesburg  MS        15    24   F       1  0-99               45:22.1     14:38/M
      8    Kristi Fimiano                    Petal  MS             197    39   F       2  0-99               45:24.9     14:39/M
      9    Wendy Staples                     Laurel  MS             17    35   F       3  0-99               46:06.4     14:52/M
     10    Jamie Shelton                     Hattiesburg  MS       193    45   M       1  0-99               46:21.7     14:57/M
     11    Nancy Farris                      Hattiesburg  MS        30    52   F       4  0-99               49:22.8     15:55/M
     12    Leigh Canoy                       Hattiesburg  MS        78    36   F       5  0-99               51:36.7     16:39/M
     13    Kim Cargill                                              31    57   F       6  0-99               52:17.1     16:52/M
     14    Sheila Clearman                   Petal  MS              32    43   F       7  0-99               52:18.0     16:52/M
     15    Cathy Ventura                     Hattiesburg  MS       194    53   F       8  0-99               52:30.7     16:56/M
     16    Angel Rodgers                     Hattiesburg  MS       195    32   F       9  0-99               52:33.6     16:57/M
     17    Larry Watson                      Hattiesburg  MS        33    67   M       2  0-99               53:31.5     17:16/M
     18    Melanie Brady                     Petal  MS              96    36   F      10  0-99               54:26.8     17:34/M
     19    Kacy Lassere                      Hattiesburg  MS        93    34   F      11  0-99               54:27.0     17:34/M
     20    Vy Bui                            Hattiesburg  MS       172    10   F      12  0-99               57:09.6     18:26/M
     21    Amanda Howse                      Petal  MS              21    33   F      13  0-99               57:15.8     18:28/M
     22    Mary Ann Guidry                   Hattiesburg  MS        20    70   F      14  0-99               57:16.7     18:28/M



Irish Italian Fest 5K

Age Group Results

March 14, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Matthew Futrell                   Hattiesburg  MS       179   18        1        18:15.3      5:53/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Becky Wilks                       Columbia  MS           72   49       15        24:02.4      7:45/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Todd Pohnert                      Hattiesburg  MS         6   42        8        21:53.5      7:04/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kelly Spiers                      Hattiesburg  MS        60   43       20        24:22.9      7:52/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kenneth Hall                      Brookhaven  MS         76   50       10        22:55.1      7:24/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kelly Parry                       Hattiesburg  MS       200   55       44        28:15.2      9:07/M

Male 7 to 10

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dallas Stricker                   Hattiesburg  MS       178    7       17        24:10.9      7:48/M
       2    Andrew Pearce                     Brooklyn  MS           28    8       27        25:36.3      8:15/M
       3    Colin Gaumer                      Purvis  MS             48    9       74        34:47.0     11:13/M

Female 7 to 10

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emma Kate Fimiano                 Petal  MS             198    8       54        29:22.3      9:28/M
       2    Arwen Potts                       Hattiesburg  MS        91    8       57        29:58.8      9:40/M
       3    Sophie Bell                       Purvis  MS             87    8       85        37:00.3     11:56/M
       4    Madeleine Yu                      Hattiesburg  MS        39   10       93        38:22.1     12:23/M

Male 11 to 14

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Garrett Bell                      Purvis  MS             86   11       13        23:44.9      7:39/M
       2    Timothy Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       290   12       28        25:48.7      8:19/M
       3    Kennedy Le                        Hattiesburg  MS       291   11      100        40:35.8     13:05/M
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Male 15 to 18

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Vu Bui                            Hattiesburg  MS       100   17       36        27:12.1      8:46/M
       2    Ben Le                            Hattiesburg  MS       289   16       61        30:20.1      9:47/M

Female 15 to 18

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Malak Dawoud                      Hattiesburg  MS        10   15       59        30:12.2      9:45/M

Male 19 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Anthony Deasley                   Hattiesburg  MS       295   26       12        23:12.0      7:29/M
       2    Hans Van Houten                   Hattiesburg  MS       177   22       18        24:15.6      7:49/M
       3    Rob Lamunyon                      Hattiesburg  MS       181   25       30        25:55.5      8:22/M
       4    Tyler Hoover                      Hattiesburg  MS        98   27       37        27:19.2      8:49/M
       5    Alex Pickle                       Hattiesburg  MS        52   22       60        30:16.5      9:46/M
       6    Lane Brady                        Laurel  MS             41   24       89        37:52.4     12:13/M
       7    Denver Kyle Stewart               Hattiesburg  MS        43   28       95        38:30.8     12:25/M
       8    Christopher Childers              Hattiesburg  MS        46   25      101        40:37.0     13:06/M

Female 19 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Abbie Hendley                     Purvis  MS             66   23       23        24:50.1      8:01/M
       2    Mandy Jenkins                     Petal  MS             288   28       29        25:54.4      8:21/M
       3    Kendyl Childers                   Hattiesburg  MS        45   26       33        26:38.4      8:35/M
       4    Abigail Pickle                    Hattiesburg  MS        51   23       42        28:10.9      9:05/M
       5    Stephanie Howard                  Hattiesburg  MS        55   27       43        28:12.4      9:06/M
       6    Elena Azadbakht                   Hattiesburg  MS        24   27       49        28:45.6      9:16/M
       7    Brandi Steen                      Hattiesburg  MS        97   27       55        29:24.3      9:29/M
       8    Salma Dawoud                      Hattiesburg  MS         9   21       58        30:11.4      9:44/M
       9    Meredith Lamunyon                 Hattiesburg  MS       180   23       64        30:57.0      9:59/M
      10    Courtney Granthan                 Hattiesburg  MS       182   21       76        34:59.4     11:17/M
      11    Sam Gracia                        Hattiesburg  MS        34   27       81        35:37.0     11:29/M
      12    Morgan Garner                     Hattiesburg  MS        69   29       82        36:11.5     11:40/M
      13    Anna Sumrall                      Laurel  MS            176   22       84        36:21.1     11:44/M
      14    Beth Bergin                       Hattiesburg  MS        80   25       86        37:06.2     11:58/M
      15    Mary Lois Hanna                   Hattiesburg  MS        40   24       90        37:53.3     12:13/M
      16    Phuong Bui                        Hattiesburg  MS       175   25       96        39:13.3     12:39/M
      17    Brittany Fortenberry              Hattiesburg  MS       183   23       97        39:42.8     12:48/M
      18    Hilliary Culpepper                Ellisville  MS         81   25       98        40:17.5     13:00/M
      19    Nichole Smith                     Hattiesburg  MS        44   25      102        42:15.2     13:38/M
      20    Sharekia McInnis                  Hattiesburg  MS        73   25      108        47:18.9     15:15/M
      21    Laurie Stewart                    Hattiesburg  MS        42   28      109        49:09.9     15:51/M
      22    Heather Bryant                    Petal  MS              53   24      110        49:11.0     15:52/M
      23    Sarah Chase                       Hattiesburg  MS        49   20      111        49:38.1     16:01/M
      24    Ngoc Vu                           Hattiesburg  MS       174   24      112        57:07.6     18:25/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    George McCord                     Laurel  MS            184   34        2        18:21.9      5:55/M
       2    Robbie Burgess                    Hattiesburg  MS        75   32        3        19:37.2      6:20/M
       3    Jason Jones                       Flowood  MS           186   32        4        19:38.5      6:20/M
       4    Paddy McNulty                     Hattiesburg  MS       296   34        5        21:49.6      7:02/M
       5    Stuart Murphy                     Hattiesburg  MS       298   39        6        21:50.4      7:03/M
       6    Rod Pierce                        Hattiesburg  MS        82   32        7        21:50.8      7:03/M
       7    Gareth Murphy                     Hattiesburg  MS       409   33       34        27:02.1      8:43/M
       8    Brent Roberts                     Hattiesburg  MS        84   35       40        27:40.7      8:55/M
       9    Keith Ball                        Petal  MS              70   33       47        28:40.1      9:15/M
      10    Stephen Parrett                   Hattiesburg  MS       191   30       71        33:07.2     10:41/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Clare Deasley                     Hattiesburg  MS       299   35       19        24:22.7      7:52/M
       2    Hannah Lewis                      Laurel  MS             90   30       21        24:24.7      7:52/M
       3    Jennifer Staten                   Hattiesburg  MS       188   32       22        24:28.9      7:54/M
       4    Lori Kindel                       Petal  MS              27   30       25        25:10.0      8:07/M
       5    Crystal Rowell                    Petal  MS             192   31       26        25:23.1      8:11/M
       6    Sara Kuhn                         Hattiesburg  MS       185   36       31        26:19.9      8:29/M
       7    Miia Murphy                       Hattiesburg  MS       408   30       41        27:46.0      8:57/M
       8    Jami King                         Petal  MS              61   33       45        28:19.9      9:08/M



       9    Kelli McCloskey                   Hattiesburg  MS       294   36       51        28:49.2      9:18/M
      10    Amy Fagan                         Tupelo  MS            196   36       56        29:39.8      9:34/M
      11    Leslie Weidman                    Hattiesburg  MS       411   35       66        31:28.5     10:09/M
      12    Jennifer Rigney                   Petal  MS              71   35       67        31:50.8     10:16/M
      13    Audrey Caharoglu                  Hattiesburg  MS        88   36       68        31:52.1     10:17/M
      14    Jean Anne Potin                   Purvis  MS             68   37       73        34:25.7     11:06/M
      15    Amanda Williams                   Ellisville  MS         26   36       78        35:31.7     11:27/M
      16    Anna Papis                        Petal  MS              37   36       80        35:36.7     11:29/M
      17    Brandy Weyenberg                  Hattiesburg  MS         3   33       87        37:34.2     12:07/M
      18    Cindy Armstead                    Hattiesburg  MS         4   36       91        37:57.5     12:15/M
      19    Kristi Gaumer                     Purvis  MS             47   37      103        43:13.1     13:56/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jason Mooney                      Sumrall  MS           412   42        9        22:37.0      7:18/M
       2    Russ Hendley                      Hattiesburg  MS        63   49       11        23:01.1      7:25/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Robin Carr                        Hattiesburg  MS         5   40       24        24:59.8      8:04/M
       2    Beverly Carr                      Bassfield  MS          89   46       32        26:31.4      8:33/M
       3    Emma McNamee                      Hattiesburg  MS       297   40       35        27:08.0      8:45/M
       4    Dawn Aultman                      Sumrall  MS            92   43       46        28:28.7      9:11/M
       5    Melanie Jordan                    Hattiesburg  MS       199   45       48        28:42.7      9:15/M
       6    Gina Mooney                       Sumrall  MS           413   40       63        30:52.5      9:57/M
       7    Kemi Simmons                      Hattiesburg  MS         7   48       69        31:56.3     10:18/M
       8    Kim Schramm                       Petal  MS              36   42       79        35:36.0     11:29/M
       9    Melida Ruble                      Petal  MS              59   42       83        36:12.5     11:41/M
      10    Valerie Deasley                   Hattiesburg  MS       300   42      106        46:06.7     14:52/M
      11    Kristie Shepherd                  Laurel  MS             16   45      107        46:07.0     14:53/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chris Marengo                     Laurel  MS             18   54       14        24:02.1      7:45/M
       2    Jeff Priegnitz                    Hattiesburg  MS        29   55       16        24:09.4      7:47/M
       3    Jim Murdock                       Petal  MS              22   59       39        27:29.0      8:52/M
       4    Young Yu                          Hattiesburg  MS        38   50       94        38:29.3     12:25/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Candy Voss                        Purvis  MS             25   53       50        28:46.8      9:17/M
       2    Laurie Neelis                     Hattiesburg  MS        94   51       53        29:06.5      9:23/M
       3    Donna Sumrall                     Hattiesburg  MS       189   54       62        30:27.2      9:49/M
       4    Carrie Bedwell                    Hattiesburg  MS        50   53       65        31:23.6     10:07/M
       5    Tracie Fowler                     Hattiesburg  MS        13   52       70        31:57.1     10:18/M
       6    Betty Hagg                        Hattiesburg  MS        23   55       72        33:36.2     10:50/M
       7    Linda Vasquez                     Hattiesburg  MS       410   54       77        35:28.6     11:26/M
       8    Carol Joplin                      Hattiesburg  MS        58   57       99        40:18.5     13:00/M
       9    Angie Sides                       Hattiesburg  MS       292   54      104        45:15.5     14:36/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tom Smith                         Hattiesburg  MS        11   64       38        27:24.1      8:50/M
       2    Ralph Hanegan                     Carson  MS              8   65       52        28:54.9      9:19/M
       3    Randy Turner                      Laurel  MS            190   60       75        34:56.4     11:16/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sharon Potin                      Hattiesburg  MS        19   64       88        37:42.7     12:10/M
       2    Lorraine Rettigg                  Hattiesburg  MS       293   60      105        45:15.8     14:36/M

Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Frances Marquart                  Roy  WA                12   71       92        37:58.9     12:15/M

Walk



Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Roger Wiseman                     Hattiesburg  MS        79   59        1        34:28.1     11:07/M
       2    Kevin Brady                       Petal  MS              95   13        2        34:39.7     11:11/M
       3    Truett Roberts                    Hattiesburg  MS        85   60        4        42:07.7     13:35/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sarah Jones                       Flowood  MS           187   32        3        37:47.3     12:11/M
       2    Kristen Hall                      Brookhaven  MS         77   22        5        43:06.4     13:54/M
       3    Freneau Bridges                   Petal  MS              14   33        6        43:56.5     14:10/M

Male 0-99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jamie Shelton                     Hattiesburg  MS       193   45       10        46:21.7     14:57/M
       2    Larry Watson                      Hattiesburg  MS        33   67       17        53:31.5     17:16/M

Female 0-99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jessie Armstrong                  Hattiesburg  MS        15   24        7        45:22.1     14:38/M
       2    Kristi Fimiano                    Petal  MS             197   39        8        45:24.9     14:39/M
       3    Wendy Staples                     Laurel  MS             17   35        9        46:06.4     14:52/M
       4    Nancy Farris                      Hattiesburg  MS        30   52       11        49:22.8     15:55/M
       5    Leigh Canoy                       Hattiesburg  MS        78   36       12        51:36.7     16:39/M
       6    Kim Cargill                                              31   57       13        52:17.1     16:52/M
       7    Sheila Clearman                   Petal  MS              32   43       14        52:18.0     16:52/M
       8    Cathy Ventura                     Hattiesburg  MS       194   53       15        52:30.7     16:56/M
       9    Angel Rodgers                     Hattiesburg  MS       195   32       16        52:33.6     16:57/M
      10    Melanie Brady                     Petal  MS              96   36       18        54:26.8     17:34/M
      11    Kacy Lassere                      Hattiesburg  MS        93   34       19        54:27.0     17:34/M
      12    Vy Bui                            Hattiesburg  MS       172   10       20        57:09.6     18:26/M
      13    Amanda Howse                      Petal  MS              21   33       21        57:15.8     18:28/M
      14    Mary Ann Guidry                   Hattiesburg  MS        20   70       22        57:16.7     18:28/M


